
OREGON DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
Inmate Population Profile for 07/01/1994

CRCI EOCI MCCF NONE OCIC OSCI OSP OWCC PRCF SCCI TOTAL

TOTAL INMATE POPULATION 441 1,557 226 1 182 860 2,089 217 148 185 6,802

GENDER FEMALE 141 0 0 0 0 0 0 217 0 10 368

MALE 300 1,557 226 1 182 860 2,089 0 148 175 6,434

AGE 17 AND 

UNDER 0 4 0 0 1 4 1 0 0 1 11

18 TO 24 94 416 48 0 55 291 169 32 30 37 1,325

25 TO 30 104 386 51 0 36 262 347 53 32 37 1,536

31 TO 45 203 646 103 1 80 237 1,162 116 73 94 3,137

46 TO 60 40 94 22 0 8 40 349 14 13 14 672

61 AND OLDER 0 11 2 0 2 26 61 2 0 2 121

RACE ASIAN 2 23 1 0 3 23 19 3 1 2 82

BLACK 110 204 15 0 31 109 264 23 16 12 847

HISPANIC 13 257 15 0 25 141 195 11 9 8 712

AMER INDIAN 10 30 3 0 3 13 49 12 3 3 142

WHITE 306 1,043 192 1 120 574 1,562 168 119 160 5,019

CUSTODY LEVEL MAXIMUM 0 22 0 0 0 5 165 7 0 0 199

CLOSE 0 341 0 0 6 170 335 24 0 0 910

MEDIUM 12 1,034 2 0 32 570 1,257 94 2 6 3,221

MINIMUM 428 160 224 0 39 115 327 79 146 179 2,344

UNCLASSIFIED 1 0 0 1 105 0 5 13 0 0 128

TIME TO RELEASE 00-03 MONTHS 255 33 42 0 40 147 229 34 18 39 1,129

03-06 MONTHS 107 131 64 0 48 76 141 39 27 46 819

06-09 MONTHS 39 137 44 0 20 60 107 34 36 19 562

09-12 MONTHS 24 123 26 0 17 54 121 16 28 26 487

12-24 MONTHS 14 304 35 1 29 122 216 29 31 34 931

24+ MONTHS 2 828 15 0 28 397 1,266 64 8 21 2,859

CALC. IN PROCESS 0 1 0 0 0 4 9 1 0 0 15

SENTENCING GUIDELINES CALC. IN PROCESS 1 1 0 1 3 1 3 0 1 0 13

NON-GUIDELINES ONLY 54 255 35 0 26 248 953 52 30 31 1,889

GUIDELINES ONLY 287 1,050 154 0 118 491 812 133 91 139 3,840

BOTH 99 251 37 0 35 120 321 32 26 15 1,060

LIFE/DEATH SENTENCE DEATH 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 0 0 0 17

LIFE 1 38 1 0 1 108 314 20 0 0 488

LIFE, NO PAROLE 0 2 0 0 0 2 24 4 0 0 32

CRIME TYPE PERSON 119 1,129 98 0 59 567 1,638 115 61 89 4,417

PROPERTY 122 206 68 0 46 133 212 31 46 46 1,080

STATUTE 192 221 60 0 70 155 232 70 40 50 1,265

OTHER 8 1 0 1 7 5 7 1 1 0 40

OFFENSE GROUP OTHER 27 76 18 1 30 28 59 8 12 9 316

ASSAULT 34 147 16 0 7 72 145 13 11 27 500

HOMICIDE 17 199 5 0 6 179 511 53 5 6 997

RAPE 5 189 10 0 7 69 282 5 8 12 727

KIDNAPPING 4 55 2 0 4 18 66 5 2 3 171

ROBBERY 43 243 24 0 23 119 264 22 14 11 817

SODOMY 7 155 15 0 3 71 227 9 4 15 648

SEX ABUSE 3 86 23 0 4 24 88 3 15 13 389

ARSON 3 24 0 0 3 6 32 1 2 0 74

BURGLARY 67 192 50 0 28 107 175 16 39 41 823

FORGERY 11 0 3 0 2 2 6 4 1 1 36

THEFT 23 6 6 0 7 7 13 7 4 2 105

VEHICLE THEFT 18 7 9 0 7 17 15 4 2 1 105

DRIVING OFFENSES 7 4 8 0 7 1 10 2 3 1 72

DRUGS 157 156 37 0 39 128 168 60 26 43 928

ESCAPE 8 18 0 0 1 8 24 4 0 0 67

UNKNOWN 7 0 0 0 4 4 4 1 0 0 27

SECURITY THREAT GROUP N/A 441 1,557 226 1 182 860 2,089 217 148 185 6,802

DANGEROUS OFFENDER YES 0 26 0 0 0 20 146 1 1 1 202

SEX OFFENDER YES 21 482 50 0 23 194 683 20 31 41 1,990

NO 420 1,075 176 1 159 666 1,406 197 117 144 4,812



CRCI EOCI MCCF NONE OCIC OSCI OSP OWCC PRCF SCCI TOTAL

DRUG OFFENDER ONLY DRUG OFFENSES 100 120 24 0 23 93 106 37 21 25 620

SOME DRUG OFFENSES 99 142 36 1 47 85 177 50 23 31 787

NONE 242 1,295 166 0 112 682 1,806 130 104 129 5,395

EDUCATION NEED N/A 441 1,557 226 1 182 860 2,089 217 148 185 6,802

MENTAL HEALTH NEED N/A 441 1,557 226 1 182 860 2,089 217 148 185 6,802

SUBSTANCE ABUSE NEED N/A 441 1,557 226 1 182 860 2,089 217 148 185 6,802

DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITY N/A 441 1,557 226 1 182 860 2,089 217 148 185 6,802



OREGON DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
Inmate Population Profile for 07/01/1994

SCI SFFC SRCI TOTAL

TOTAL INMATE POPULATION 447 120 329 6,802

GENDER FEMALE 0 0 0 368

MALE 447 120 329 6,434

AGE 17 AND UNDER 0 0 0 11

18 TO 24 77 28 48 1,325

25 TO 30 120 36 72 1,536

31 TO 

45 202 52 168 3,137

46 TO 60 36 4 38 672

61 AND OLDER 12 0 3 121

RACE ASIAN 2 0 3 82

BLACK 31 13 19 847

HISPANIC 16 4 18 712

AMER INDIAN 9 0 7 142

WHITE 389 103 282 5,019

CUSTODY LEVEL MAXIMUM 0 0 0 199

CLOSE 0 0 34 910

MEDIUM 5 1 206 3,221

MINIMUM 440 119 88 2,344

UNCLASSIFIED 2 0 1 128

TIME TO RELEASE 00-03 MONTHS 260 30 2 1,129

03-06 

MONTHS 109 25 6 819

06-09 MONTHS 20 29 17 562

09-12 MONTHS 10 14 28 487

12-24 MONTHS 22 19 75 931

24+ MONTHS 26 3 201 2,859

CALC. 

IN PROCESS 0 0 0 15

SENTENCING GUIDELINES CALC. IN PROCESS 2 0 0 13

NON-GUIDELINES ONLY 92 20 93 1,889

GUIDELINES ONLY 287 71 207 3,840

BOTH 66 29 29 1,060

LIFE/DEATH SENTENCE DEATH 0 0 0 17

LIFE 3 0 2 488

LIFE, NO PAROLE 0 0 0 32

CRIME TYPE PERSON 194 31 317 4,417

PROPERTY 116 45 9 1,080

STATUTE 128 44 3 1,265

OTHER 9 0 0 40

OFFENSE GROUP OTHER 32 14 2 316

ASSAULT 24 3 1 500

HOMICIDE 11 3 2 997

RAPE 38 0 102 727

KIDNAPPING 5 3 4 171

ROBBERY 33 17 4 817

SODOMY 26 0 116 648

SEX ABUSE 43 0 87 389

ARSON 3 0 0 74

BURGLARY 68 32 8 823

FORGERY 5 1 0 36

THEFT 24 5 1 105

VEHICLE THEFT 18 7 0 105

DRIVING OFFENSES 22 7 0 72

DRUGS 85 27 2 928

ESCAPE 3 1 0 67

UNKNOWN 7 0 0 27

SECURITY THREAT GROUP N/A 447 120 329 6,802

DANGEROUS OFFENDER YES 0 0 7 202

SEX OFFENDER YES 131 0 314 1,990

NO 316 120 15 4,812



SCI SFFC SRCI TOTAL

DRUG OFFENDER ONLY DRUG OFFENSES 52 17 2 620

SOME DRUG OFFENSES 71 15 10 787

NONE 324 88 317 5,395

EDUCATION NEED N/A 447 120 329 6,802

MENTAL HEALTH NEED N/A 447 120 329 6,802

SUBSTANCE ABUSE NEED N/A 447 120 329 6,802

DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITY N/A 447 120 329 6,802
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